List of local EIC codes allocated by MEPSO

' EIC code EIC name HJEWET T VAT nu Function
1 33XKRAPAMKD2019L DPEE AKTUEL ENERGY Skopije AKTUEL ENERGY 4043014516650 electricity production

2 33XMAKSTILCELIKZ MAKSTIL AD Skopije MAKSTIL 5166250 casting of steel and hot rolled sheet metal
3] 33XOKTAREFINERYS OKTA Rafinerija za nafta Skopje OKTA SKOPJE 4030980254845 processing of crude oil and production of petroleum products
4 33XUSJEAD19555KI Cementranica Usje AD Skopje USJE AD SKOPJE 4030954259677 cement production

5 33XJUGOHROM2010Y Drustvo za prerabotka na ruda, metali | leguri JUGOHROM FEROALOJS DOO JUGOHROM 4080010509309 ferroalloy production (24, 10)
6 33XPOVLASTENIMKE Market Operator MEMO DOOEL Skopje OPEE 4080018576790 electricity trading

7 33XADELEM-SNKS-G AD Elektrani na ija vo drzavna Skopje ADELEM SNKS 40300005560757 supplier of last resort

8 33XADELEM-ODS--Y AD Elektrani na Makedonija vo drzavna sopstvenost Skopje ADELEM ODS 40300005560757 distribution system operator
9 33XELITASOLAR18W DPTUU ELITA-TODOROV uviz-izvoz DOOEL Bogdanci ELITASOLAR 4006005118134 electricity production

10 33XEURONIKELINDZ EURONIKEL INDUSTRI DOO Kavadarci EURONIKEL 4011019516489 mining and metal production
11 33XTEC-NEGOTINOF AD TEC Negotino, vo drzavna sopstvenost AD TEC NEGOTINO 4019005110545 electricity production

12 33XAGROGAMA2016A  DPTU AGRO GAMA DOO uvoz - izvoz Vasilevo AGROGAMA 4027006147828 electricity production

13 33XBISOILSKOPJET DTU BIS OIL DOO Skopie BISOIL 4030000377687 electricity production

14 33XTE-TO-PRODUCA Drustvo za proizvodstvo na elektricna | toplinska energiia TE-TO AD Skopje TE-TO AD SOPJE 4030005535493 combined heat and power
15 33XOKTA-PRODUCEW OKTA Rafinerija za nafta Skopje OKTA-Producer 4030980254845 electricity production

16 33XMHEGABROVSKA3 NORD ENERGY GROUP eksport-import Tetovo MHEGABROVSKA 4028010514114 electricity production

17 33XPODGORKASOL-5 PODGORKA s. Podgorci Struga DOOEL PODGORKA 4026991102101 electricity production

18 33XTEXPORTDOOELC TEXPORT DOOEL Skopie TEXPORT 4030000401057 electricity production

19 33X-TOPOLKA-317N DPTU MHE TOPOLKI DOO Skopie TOPOLKA 317 4080014546101 electricity production

20 33XPROPOINTSOL-S PROPOINT DOOEL Skopije PROPOINTSOL 4030992133660 electricity production

21 33XEVN-HOME-SLRO EVN Home DOO Skopie EVN HOME SLR 4080019580790 supplier of last resort

22 33XLARSDOO-20198 DPTU LARS DOOEL Stip LARSDOO 4029990111165 electricity production

23 33XSOLARSPEKTARQ Solar Spektar AG DOOEL Skopije SOLARSPEKTARAG 4058011511433 electricity production

24 33XKJP-VODOVOD-T KJP Vodovod Kocani KJPVODOVOD 4013968102159 electricity production

25 33XSAJA21VELES-6 CAJA21 NOOEN Benec SAJA21-VELES 4004000110302 electricity production

26 33XMAKPROGRESMKE ~ Makprogres DOO Vinica MAKPROGRES 4005002104926 electricity production

27 33XMHEKOVACKA21U Aktuel Energy Group-MHEC Kovacka 21 MHEKOVACKA21 4043014516650 electricity production

28 33XMHEKOVACKA22S Aktuel Energy Group-MHEC Kovacka 22 MHEKOVACKA22 4043014516650 electricity production

29 33XMHEKOVACKA23Q  Aktuel Energy Group-MHEC Kovacka 23 MHEKOVACKA23 4043014516650 electricity production

30 33XAGROGRUP-VNM2  AGROGRUP-VNM DOOEL Strumica AGROGRUP-VNM 4080011523763 electricity production

31 33XBOMETALGROUP8 Ariliemetal DOO Skopje BOMETALGROUP 4030992219387 electricity production

32 33XLARSDOOSHTIP4 DPTU LARS DOO Shtip LARSDOOSHTIP 4029990111165 electricity production

33 33XISTOK-MERMERT DPTU Istok-Mermer DOOEL Kocani ISTOK MERMER 4013998108453 electricity production

34 33XEVRI2KOCHANI2 DPTU EVR 92 DOOEL Kocani EVR 92 DOOEL 4013011506975 electricity production

35 33XDATARESURSI-1 DPGTU DATA RESURSI DOO uvoz izvoz Strumica DATA RESURSI 4027015522020 electricity production

36 33XSUPER-NOUVA1D DPEE SUPER NOUVA ENERGY Tetovo SUPER NOUVA1 4028012516980 electricity production

37 33XSUPER-NOUVA2B DPEE SUPER NOUVA ENERGY Tetovo SUPER NOUVA2 4028012516980 electricity production

38 33XCMMENERGYMK-H ~ CMM ENERGI KOMPANI DOOEL export-import Skopje CMM ENERGY 4007012512197 electricity production

39 33XSHALAJK02019Z SHALAJKO M DOO s.Negorci Gevgelija SHALAJKO M 4006002113557 electricity production

40 33XPROGRES2019-0 Progres Kompani DOOEL uvoz-izvoz Skopie PROGRES KOMPANI 4430006100634 electricity production

41 33XINTEGRAL8ITEN INTEGRAL DOOEL uvoz-izvoz Tetovo INTEGRAL 4028990102801 electricity production

42 33XAGIBMDOOELXXS DPTU AG&BM DOOEL Strumica AGIBM 4027005144949 electricity production

43 33XKRIN-KG-PVO1Y KRIN KG DOO uvoz-izvoz Prilep KRIN KG 4021003140980 electricity production

44 33XVABODOOEL-MKD DPPTU Vabo DOOEL Stip VABO 4029995102237 electricity production

45 33XAGROFILLA-MKS DPTU AGROFILA DOOEL Stip AGROFILA 4029007500281 electricity production

46 33XCRANFIELD-MKR CRANFIELD FAUNDRY DOOEL Skopje CRANFIELD 4057014525293 consumer

47 33XNELKOSKIFUD1S NELKOSKI ORGANIK FOOD DOOEL Draslaijca, Struga NELKOSKIFUD 4026018528480 electricity production

48 33XFIKO-PLASTMKY FIKO-PLAST uvoz-izvoz DOO Strumica FIKO PLAST 4027999126880 electricity production

49 33XKOJAKONEJAMKO DPTU KOJAKONEJA DOOEL Skopie KOJAKONEJA 4080017563155 electricity production

50 33XE-TOPOLKA316R DPTU MHE TOPOLKI DOO Skopie MHETOPOLKA316 4080014546101 electricity production

51 33XMHECEHLOEC51S DPEE MHEC EHLOEC DOO Skopie MHEC EHLOEC 4057014526303 electricity production

52 33XSONCEDOOELMKN  TDVIL SONCE DOOEL export-import Delcevo SONCE DOOEL 4009002106878 electricity production

53 33XMEPSO-SOPSTVI AD MEPSO MEPSO SOPSTVI 4030004529600 self consumption

54 33XMEPSO-KOMP--X AD MEPSO MEPSO KOMP 4030004529600 purchase and sale of electricity for compensation
5] 33XVARADIDOO-MKR DPPU VARDI Nikola | drugi DOO Stip VARADI 4029991106378 electricity production

56 33XSTELIMPEKSMK7 DPT STEL IMPEKS DOOEL uvoz-izvoz Stip STEL IMPEKS 4029992108366 electricity production

57 33XMAKPETROLAD-R MAKPETROL AD Skopije MAKPETROL 4030954258093 electricity production

58 33XGRANEX-PV-01X GRANEXPORT DOO Skopje GRANEKSPORT 4030991101080 electricity production

59 33XFECVICISKIMKU DPPU VICISKI KOMERC Dolores DOOEL Skopie FEC VICISKI 4030992127172 electricity production

60 33XCVETKOVSKIMKS DPTU CVETKOVSKI KOMPANI DOOEL Jegunovce CVETKOVSKI 4055014500824 electricity production

61 33XPECEVROPA92-Y Pecatnica EVROPA 92 DOOEL Kocani PEC EVROPA92 4013990100461 electricity production

62 33XEAMDOOSTIPDP8 DPTU EAM DOO Stip EAM DOO STIP 4029991107285 electricity production

63 33XUNIPARTS-DS-4 DTU UNI PARTS DS DOOEL Skopije UNIPARTS DS 4030006609571 electricity production
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33XOKTAPRODUCE2M
33XFEC-ALBATROSY
33JSPAKTUEL-MKG
33XFECKRISTI-GK2
33XKULIDOOEL-MKE
33XBIROSEFDOOELX
33XFOLI-KOM-DOO5
33XPOLIESTERDEJX
33XSEMACFASHIOND
33XFROTIRKAKOMPZ
33XOKTAPRODUCE3K
33XE-TOPOLKA315T
33XSPECIJALPRODY
33XUNIQUE-PV-01B
33XFECALMAKSDOOI
33XMIKSVNIKOLE-6
33XPRESPAENERGY6
33XEUROPAKDOOELM
33XEVNELEKTRVOJU
33XRALEVSOLARMKL
33XSATELITENERG3
33XKARAORMAN-AD1
33XPPOLYESTERDAY3
33XELSA-ESDOOELZ
33XPCCKRIVAREKA3
33XTEHNOKOOPDOOE
33XFIKOPLASTDOOV
33XTELEKOMSOLAR8
33XEVNELEKTRMAVT
33XANIENERGETIKO
33XROJAL-HOUSE-8
33XMAKSPOGONI123
33XPOLOTEKSPOLOC
33XZOJASOLAR-MKL
33XALHIDROGRUP-S
33XAKHIDRO2016-P
33XSAMOBIODOOELL
33XLEBED-ASPVMK2
33XSTAR-PAK-SM-L
33XMOND1DOOSTIPY
33XMAKTOIS-DOO-5
33XKOLEV-SOLAR-M
33XMHE-GRADISTEL
33XBIO-ENERGY--C
33XFECAGROLOZARZ
33XIGM-TREJD-01X
33XIGM-TREJD-02V
33XNERGO-R-DOOE
33XEKOPORDOOEL-A
33XTRITEKSTREJDR

33XALPIN-SOLAR-S

OKTA Rafinerija na nafta AD Skopje
DPTU ALBATROS DOO Stip

JSP AKTUEL export-import DOOEL Skopje
KRISTI GK Krste DOOEL export-import Gevgelija
TD Kuli, Liljana Marinovska DOOEL Prilep
DPTU BIROSEF DOOEL Strumica

FOLI KOM DOO Strumica

DGDTU POLIESTERDEJ DOOEL Skopje
SEMAC FASHION COMPANY KD Stip
FROTIRKA KOMPANI AD Delcevo

OKTA Rafinerija na nafta AD Skopje

MHE TOPOLKI DOO Skopje

SPEECIJAL - PRODUKT DOOEL Skopje
UNIKAT 2017 DOO Ohrid

AL-MAKS DOO Strumica

MIK Sveti Nikole DOO Sveti Nikole
Prespa Energy DOOEL Resen

DPTU EUROPAK DOOEL Strumica

EVN Makedonija Elektrani DOOEL Skopje
RALEV SOLAR DOOEL Skopje

SATELIT ENERGY DOOEL Kumanovo
KARAORMAN_AD

DGDTU POLIESTERDEJ DOOEL Skopje
DPTU ELSA-ES DOOEL Veles

PCC NEV Hidro DOOEL Skopje
TEHNOKOOP DOO Skopje

FIKO-PLAST imort-export DOO Strumica
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje

EVN Makedonija Elektrani DOOEL Skopje
Ani Energetik DOO Tetovo

ROYAL HOUSE GROUP DOO Skopje
MAKS uvoz-izvoz DOOEL Strumica
POLOTEKS DOO Berovo

Zoja Solar DOOEL Berovo

Al Hidro Grup DOOEL Skopje

AK HIDRO 2016 DOOEL Tetovo

SA-MO BIONATURA DOOEL Vinica
NEBEA AC AOOE/ yBo3-u3Bo3 Hoso Ceno
STAR-PAK-SM DOOEL uvoz-izvoz Strumica
MOND eksport-import DOO Stip
MAKTOIS DOO Tetovo

KOLEV SOLAR DOO Stip

BART ENERGY DOOEL Tetovo

BIO ENERGY DOO uvoz-izvoz Cesinovo_Oblesevo
AD AGROLOZAR Bosilovo

IGM-TREJD llija | dr. Kavadarci
IGM-TREJD llija | dr. Kavadarci

ENERGO R DOO Brvenica

EKOPOR DOOEL Skopje

TRITEKS TREJD DOO Prilep

ALPIN KOM DOO Delcevo

OKTA_PRODUCE2
FEC_ALBATROS
JSP_AKTUEL

KRISTI

KULI_DOOEL
BIROSEF

FOLI_KOM
POLIESTERDEJ i 3
SEMAC
FROTIRKA_KOMPANI
OKTA_PRODUCE3
MHE_TOPOLKA315
SPECIJAL_PRODUKT
UNIKAT

AL_MAKS
MIK_SVETI_NIKOLE
PRESPA_ENERGY
EUROPAK
EVN_ELEKTRANI
RALEV_SOLAR
SATELIT_ENERGY
KARAORMAN
POLIESTERDEJ_1 i 2
ELSA ES
PCCNEVHIDRO
TEHNOKOOP
FIKO_PLAST2
TELEKOM_SOLAR
EVN_FEC_MAVROVO
ANI_ENERGETIK
ROJAL_HOUSE_GROUP
MAKS_POGONI
POLOTEKS

ZOJA SOLAR
AL_HIDRO-GRUP
AK_HIDRO_2016
SAMOBIODOOEL
LEBED_AS
STAR_PAK_SM
MOND1

MAKTOIS
KOLEV_SOLAR
BART_ENERGY
BIO_ENERGY
AGROLOZAR
IGM_TREID
IGM_TREID2
ENERGO_R_DOO
EKOPOR
TRITEKS_TREID

ALPIN_KOM

4030980254845
4029000118616
4030990230014
4006995106208
4021990106993
4027001129899
4027007153210
4030001416058
4029005130649
4009968103344
4030980254845
4080014546101
4030004526229
4020017534985
4027997115066
4025991102008
4024017506111
4027998119103
4080011522821
4057012519962
4017016531760
4030947257669
4030001416058
4004007500092
4080012530100
4030990156906
4027999126880
4030997339640
4080011522821
4028015526080
4030006602194
4027990116784
4001006108190
4001016504743
4011016513829
4028016530022
4005009501661
4027996100456
4027012517572
4029993113045
4028006151953
4029020523614
4075016504224
4013013509939
4027002132400
4011994102628
4011994102628
4037012500969
4058021538690
4021999124625

4009004108010

electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
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electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
electricity production
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electricity production
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